## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Aaron Sato			02/03/2005	
Sharon Michele Walker			02/04/2005	
Daniel T. Dransfield			02/03/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Dyax Corp.				
Street Address:	300 Technology Square			
City:	Cambridge			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02139			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11688		688968		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)661-8002				
Fax Number: (212)661-8002				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2120018000				
Email:     info@Imiplaw.com       Correspondent Name:     LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP				
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		56789BV-1197		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Robert E. Alderson		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Dyax Assignment#page1.tif source=Dyax Assignment#page2.tif <b>PATENT</b>				

501096150

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0344

Atty Docket No.: 57637-1185

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Aaron Sato, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Pembroke Street #2, Somerville, MA 02145, Sharon Michele Walker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 125 N. Washington, Unit C, N. Attleboro, MA 02760, and Daniel T. Dransfield, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 George Street, Hanson, MA 02341, (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in MULTIVALENT CONSTRUCTS FOR THERAPEUTIC AND DIAGNOSTIC APPLICATIONS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 11, 2003 as Application Serial No. 10/661,032 and an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on September 11, 2003 as International Application No. PCT/US03/28838 and whereas DYAX CORP., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 300 Technology Square, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the applications and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

KL3:7397725.1

## PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0345

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

aron Sate

STATE OF Massachusetts COUNTY OF Middlesex

) ss.:

•)

KAREN S. KORNETON Notary Public Commonweater of Mussachusetts My Contribution Expires July 4, 2003

On this <u>Sci</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2005, before me appeared <u>Aaron Sato</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

KAREL S. JUHNSTON Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusette My Commission Expires July 4, 25m3

KL3:2392725.1

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0346 Sharon M. Walker Sharon Michele Walker

2/4/05

STATE OF MASSAChusetts ) COUNTY OF Middlesson ) SS.:

On this 44 day of February, 2005, before me appeared Sharon Michele Walker to me personally known, who being by me duly swom did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.



Kartin Scillander Notry Persio Common we will not the seach use the My Countriction Lapaces JUN 4. 21,03

DanielT. Whansfield

Daniel T. Dransfield

02/03/05

Date

STATE OF MASSAChusetty ) COUNTY OF Middlesex )

On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>February</u> 2005, before me appeared <u>Daniel T. Dransfield</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.



Notary Public

Newsy Pression Commonwes in this sachusetto My Count indicts Depires JURV 4, 2003

PATENT REEL: 023955 FRAME: 0347

**RECORDED: 02/18/2010**